TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM790934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC		02/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRA EVENTS, INC.		
Street Address:	One North LaSalle Street, Suite 1800		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60602		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5213274	KONCEPT EVENTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

DebbieWu@JonesDay.com Email:

JONES DAY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	473972-000128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Paradise - Trademark Release (02.19.2019)#page1.tif source=Project Paradise - Trademark Release (02.19.2019)#page2.tif source=Project Paradise - Trademark Release (02.19.2019)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0085

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Termination and Release of Notice of Security Interest In Trademark Rights (the "<u>Release</u>") is made as of February 28, 2023 (the "<u>Release Date</u>") by **PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain Lenders, as Grantee (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), for the benefit of **PRA EVENTS, INC.** (f/k/a Allied America, Inc), a Delaware corporation, as Grantor ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest In Trademark Rights, dated as of February 19, 2019 with the Grantee (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "<u>Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted or confirmed its prior grant, as the case may be, to the Grantee a security interest in to and under all of such Grantors' Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks and trademark applications referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantee recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") notice of its security interests in the Trademarks on February 19, 2019 at Reel 6567, Frame 0156; and

WHEREAS, all outstanding amounts owed under any financing documents executed in connection with the Agreement have been satisfied and the Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, the Grantee hereby terminates the Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of its security interest and continuing lien on the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Grantee understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Grantor with the USPTO at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Grantee further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, <u>provided</u> that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Grantor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0086

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination and Release of Notice of Security Interest In Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

PENNANTPARK LOAN AGENCY SERVICING, LLC.

as Grantee

Name: Jeffily S. Sion Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0087

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No.: Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Owner ¹	Status
Koncept Events	87208106	5213274	PRA Events, Inc.,	Registered
	Oct. 19, 2016	May 30, 2017		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007989 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 03/01/2023